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Supplement 10· the Republic o(Zambia Goverizinent 
Gazelle d,ited Friday. 12th April. 2013 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 29 OF 20 I 3 

The Local Government Elections Act 

(Laws, Volume 16, Cap. 282) 

The Local Government By-Elections (Election Dates and 
• Times of Poll)(No. 4) Order, 2013 

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section twelve of the 
Local Government Elections Act, the following Order is hereby 
made: 

This Order may be cited as the LocaJ Gove'iniherif.'By
Elections (Election Dates and Times of Poll) (No. 4)Order, 26f3. 

Nominations for the election ofa councillor in the wards ofthe 
councils set out in the Schedule shall be lodged with Returning 
Officer on Thursday28th March, 2013 between 0900 and 1500 
hours. 

The campaign period shall commence on TI1ursday, 28th March, 
2013 at 1500 hours and close at 0600 hours on Sunday 21st 
April;2013.· 

The poll in for the election of a councillor in the wards of the 
councils set out in the Schedule shall be taken on Tuesday, 23rd 
April, 2013, between 0600 hours and 1800 hours, excepfthat 
the poll shall not be taken in a ward in respect of which only one 
candidate is validly nominated. 
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Title 

Nomination 
for election 

Campaign 
period 

Election date 
and times of 
poll 

Copies of this Statut01y Instrument can be obtained from t/ze Government Printe1; 
P.O. Box 30/36, 10101 Lusaka. Price Kl.00 each. 
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Statutory Instruments 12th April, 2013 

SCHEDULE 

(Paragraphs ;land 4) 

District Constituency 

Ltindazi Chasefu 

Petauke Msanzala 

Petauke Msanzala 

Petauke Msanzala 

Petauke Msanzala 

Petauke Petauke 

Mansa Bahati· 

Samfya Chifunabali 

Nsama Nsaipa 

Nsama Nsama 

· Chavuina Chavuma 

Chavuma Chavuma 

Ward No. 

30505 

30717 

30718 

30719 

30721 

30711 

40203 

40502, 

60408 

.. 60409 

79705 

70706 

Name 

Kajilime 

Singozi 

Mateyo Mzeka 

Mawanda 

Ukwimi 

Kovyani 

Mushipashi 

Kasansa 

Mwambeshi 

Chuba 

· Kalombo Kamisamba 

Chivombo Mbalaongo 

, Made.by the Electoral Commission of Zambia at Lusaka this 
4th daY. of April, 2013. _ 

LUSAKA 

[ Ee.II O 1/5/2] 

JUSTICE I.C. fyiAMBILIMA, 
Chairperson 

M,K. TEMBO, 
Member 

JUSTICE E. E. CHULU, 
' 

Member 

DR. F. No' ANDU, 
Member 


