GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT NO. 29 OF 2013

١

The Local Government Elections Act (Laws, Volume 16, Cap. 282)

The Local Government By-Elections (Election Dates and Times of Poll)(No. 4) Order, 2013

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *twelve* of the Local Government Elections Act, the following Order is hereby made:

This Order may be cited as the Local Government By-Elections (Election Dates and Times of Poll) (No. 4)Order, 2013.

Nominations for the election of a councillor in the wards of the councils set out in the Schedule shall be lodged with Returning Officer on Thursday 28th March, 2013 between 0900 and 1500 hours.

The campaign period shall commence on Thursday, 28th March, Campaign 2013 at 1500 hours and close at 0600 hours on Sunday 21st period April, 2013.

The poll in for the election of a councillor in the wards of the councils set out in the Schedule shall be taken on Tuesday, 23rd April, 2013, between 0600 hours and 1800 hours, except that the poll shall not be taken in a ward in respect of which only one candidate is validly nominated.

Copies of this Statutory Instrument can be obtained from the Government Printer, P.O. Box 30136, 10101 Lusaka. Price K1.00 each.

Schedule

(Paragraphs 2 and 4)

District	Constituency	Ward No.	Name
Lundazi	Chasefu	30505	Kajilime
Petauke	Msanzala	30717	Singozi
Petauke	Msanzala	30718	Mateyo Mzeka
Petauke	Msanzala	30719	Mawanda
Petauke	Msanzala	30721	Ukwimi
Petauke	Petauke	30711	Kovyani
Mansa	Bahati	40203	Mushipashi
Samfya	Chifunabali	40502	Kasansa
Nsama	Nsama	60408	Mwambeshi
Nsama	Nsama	60409	Chubo
Chavuma	, Chavuma	79705	Kalombo Kamisamba
Chavuma	Chavuma	70706	Chivombo Mbalaongo

Made by the Electoral Commission of Zambia at Lusaka this 4th day of April, 2013. $\hfill \ensuremath{\mathcal{L}}$

÷.

JUSTICE I.C. MAMBILIMA, Chairperson M. K. TEMBO,

Member

JUSTICE E. E. CHULU, Member

> Dr. F. NG'ANDU, Member

Lusaka [ec./101/5/2]

.